\_

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. <u>6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FOR					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
EDRICH HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
	Name: CIRCUPORT, INC				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s): June 8, 2006	Street Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	177 MADISON AVENUE				
Assignment					
Change of Name	City:MORRISTOWN				
Government Interest Assignment	State:NEW JERSEY				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07960				
	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
x Other Correction of previous electronically filed	attached: Yes X No				
X Other Assignment (Document ID#: 800026037 re: comma and backslash)					
	This document is being filed together with a new application.   B. Patent No.(\$)				
A, Patent Application No.(s) 10/682,222	B, Falanciology				
	? Yes XNo				
Additional numbers attached	<u></u>				
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and 1				
Name: Scott E. Charney					
LERNER, DAVID LITTENBERG,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total tee (37 CFR 1.21(ii) & 3.41)				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: EDRICH 3.0-003					
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	None required (government interest not affecting title				
Clty: Westfield	8. Payment Information				
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number (908) 518-6336	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-1095</u> Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney				
Email Address:					
9. Signature:					
	June 27, 2006 Date				
Scott E. Charney - 51,548	Total number of pages including cover 5				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

## PATENT REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0806

.

### Patent Assignment

## Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

LDLKM

Electronic Version: v08 Stylesheet Version: 3.0.0

		IEW ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name	Execution Date				
Edrich Health Technolog	ies, Inc.	06/08/2006				
Name:	Circuport, Inc	c				
Street Address:	177 Madison	Avenue				
City:	ity: Morristown					
State:						
Postal Code:	07960					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
,						
Property Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number:	10/682,222	Number				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be a CUSTOMER NUMBER: When the customer num	(908) 654-04 sent via US Mall 1 000530 ber has been pro	15 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. vided, the Office of Public Records will official record on file at the USPTO.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be a CUSTOMER NUMBER: When the customer num obtain the correspondence	ATA (908) 654-04 sent via US Mali 000530 ber has been pro- ce data from the o (908) 518-63	15 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. vided, the Office of Public Records will official record on file at the USPTO.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be a</i> CUSTOMER NUMBER: When the customer num obtain the correspondence Phone:	ATA (908) 654-04 sent via US Mali 000530 ber has been pro- ce data from the o (908) 518-63	15 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. vided, the Office of Public Records will official record on file at the USPTO. 36				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be a CUSTOMER NUMBER: When the customer num obtain the correspondence Phone: NAME OF PERSON SIG	ATA (908) 654-04 sent via US Mali 000530 ber has been pro- ce data from the o (908) 518-63	15 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. vided, the Office of Public Records will official record on file at the USPTO. 36 Scott E. Charney				

PATENT REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0807

-

гаюш лазівшини

source=EDRICH12-usassn-A000001.tif

PTO/SB/15 (8-00)

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number (Optional)
	EDRICH 3.0-003

WHEREAS, Edrich Health Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 177 Madison Avenue, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Utility Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title	
10/682,222	October 9, 2003	John K. Edoga and	IMPLANTABLE DIALYSIS	
		Thierry Richard	ACCESS PORT	

WHEREAS, Circuport, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located and doing business at 177 Madison Avenue, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Utility Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Edrich Health Technologies, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the sald Circuport, Inc., the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and Its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said Invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Edrich Health Technologies, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

Sign*á*ture) ) SS: State of County of On this 🖉 day of WCP , ROC obefore me appeared UOM the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Edrich Health Technologies, Inc. with authority to do so. JENNIFER L. KADEZABEK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2010

662803\_1 DOC

PATENT REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0809

#### **RECORDED: 06/12/2006**